506429700 12/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6476467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUAN-CHANG HUANG	12/23/2020
SHU-YUN CHIEN	12/23/2020
YA-TIN YU	12/23/2020
WEI-CHENG TANG	12/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Street Address:	NO. 195, SEC. 4, CHUNG HSING RD.
Internal Address:	CHUTUNG
City:	HSINCHU
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17138397

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7032058000

Email: Lynn.T.Lam@bskb.com, mailroom@bskb.com
Correspondent Name: BIRCH STEWART KOLASCH & BIRCH LLP
Address Line 1: 8110 GATEHOUSE ROAD, SUITE 100 EAST

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0941-4505PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNN LAM
SIGNATURE:	/lynn lam/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=2020-12-30_Assignment_0941-4505PUS1#page1.tif source=2020-12-30_Assignment_0941-4505PUS1#page2.tif

PATENT 506429700 REEL: 054885 FRAME: 0417

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yuan-C TANG hereafter referred improvements as describe Letters Patent:	to as AS	SIGNOR, has/hav	e invented certa/	in new and useful
Title: ORGANIC-INORGANIC	HYBRID RESI	N, COATING MATERI	AL, AND COMPOSITE	STRUCTURE
Filed:	3, 2020	Serial No.		
WHEREAS, IND No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung H ASSIGNEE, is desirous o and in any U.S. Letters Pat	sing Rd., Chi facquiring A	itung, Hsinchu, Ta SSIGNOR'S intere	i <u>wan, R. O. C.</u> hen est in the said inve	cinafter referred to as
NOW, THEREFORE valuable consideration, recoold, assigned and transfer Assignee, and Assignee's the said invention and app Patent which may hereafte and interest in and to any a U.S. patent applications, in arising from them, and all patents, that may be granted and enjoyed by said Assig said Assignor had this As Letters Patent which may be in part, substitution, converted as Assignor further a but at Assignee's expense applications, execute, verapplications for Letters Patent for Assignee, or Assignee's sur IN TESTIMONY Windicated.	reipt of which red, and by the successors an lication and a r be granted and all foreign any and all the rights and in said coun nee as fully a signment and re granted the rsion, reissue, grees/agree cooperate w rify, acknow atent and for perform such or said invent accessors and a	h is hereby acknownese presents does/d assigns, all his/he all future improven on the same in the patents and application for the land exclusively as it transfer not been been, or of any diversely as it hat he/she/they ith Assignee in the ledge and delived the reissue there other acts as Assignion and improvents assigns.	rledged by Assignated of sell, assign and cretheir rights, title nents thereon, and United States, and ations for any inventations for any inventations for the U.S., including my and all forms of U.S. for them, the sat would have been made, to the full ision, renewal, contension thereof. will, without chase prosecution of sat prosecution of sat all such further and instrument gnee lawfully may ment, and to vest	or, Assignor has/have transfer unto the said and interest in and to in and to in and to in and to any Letters the entire rights, title stion described in said g all rights of priority protection, including aid interest to be held held and enjoyed by end and term of any stinuation in whole or right to said Assignee, id application and/or papers, including a of assignment and request, to obtain or title thereto in said
>* >0 / (> / >) Date	Vive Name: Yuar	Chang HUANG	-laan	
>0>0 /(2/ > ζ Date				·····
P54090061US/9044C-A27897	US	Page 1 of 2		

ASSIGNMENT

>0>0/(×/×3	4.7.	40
Nation	Nome: Vo-Tin VII	

5070/12/23 W.S. Charles

P54090061US/9044C-A27897-US

RECORDED: 12/31/2020

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 054885 FRAME: 0419